

# BID SUMMARY

Project #s 95163/95175: Lake Tahoe Blvd Erosion Control/ Stream Environment Zone Project

Begin Advertisement: 6/24/15  
 Bid Opening: 7/17/15  
 Anticipated Award: 7/28/15

Contract No. PW 14-31076  
 Project Nos. 95163/ 95175  
 Project Types Water Quality

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	North Star Construction and Engineering, Inc.		Herback General Engineering, LLC		Don Garcia Excavating and Paving, Inc.		V&C Construction, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,789.00	\$14,789.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	072007	EXCAVATION SAFETY	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,228.00	\$5,228.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$24,598.00	\$24,598.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
4	130100	JOBSITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$19,605.98	\$19,605.98	\$9,987.00	\$9,987.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
5	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	EA	11	\$120.00	\$1,320.00	\$131.00	\$1,441.00	\$120.00	\$1,320.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00
6	130670A	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE MODIFIED	LF	445	\$7.00	\$3,115.00	\$6.50	\$2,892.50	\$10.00	\$4,450.00	\$17.00	\$7,565.00
7	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,505.00	\$3,505.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8	141000	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA)	LF	870	\$4.00	\$3,480.00	\$5.50	\$4,785.00	\$5.00	\$4,350.00	\$5.00	\$4,350.00
9	141000A	TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE ESA) (TREE TRUNK PROTECTION)	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$197.00	\$197.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
10	150711	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	7,111	\$1.10	\$7,822.10	\$0.86	\$6,115.46	\$0.66	\$4,693.26	\$1.25	\$8,888.75
11	150712	REMOVE PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	51	\$11.00	\$561.00	\$4.60	\$234.60	\$8.00	\$408.00	\$6.00	\$306.00
12	150770A	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SQFT)	SQFT	20,456	\$1.25	\$25,570.00	\$1.75	\$35,798.00	\$1.00	\$20,456.00	\$2.75	\$56,254.00
13	P 151572	RECONSTRUCT METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	40	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00
14	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
15	F 190101A	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (SEDIMENT BASIN)	CY	161	\$60.00	\$9,660.00	\$69.00	\$11,109.00	\$80.00	\$12,880.00	\$75.00	\$12,075.00
16	194001A	DITCH EXCAVATION (BLANKET LINED CHANNEL)	LF	82	\$70.00	\$5,740.00	\$47.00	\$3,854.00	\$50.00	\$4,100.00	\$40.00	\$3,280.00
17	210011A	HUMUS	CY	28	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$178.00	\$4,984.00	\$250.00	\$7,000.00	\$225.00	\$6,300.00
18	210012A	MULCH	CY	33	\$75.00	\$2,475.00	\$171.00	\$5,643.00	\$200.00	\$6,600.00	\$250.00	\$8,250.00
19	210013A	TACKIFIER	SQFT	10,526	\$0.50	\$5,263.00	\$0.23	\$2,420.98	\$0.22	\$2,315.72	\$0.65	\$6,841.90
20	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	386	\$75.00	\$28,950.00	\$45.00	\$17,370.00	\$80.00	\$30,880.00	\$80.00	\$30,880.00
21	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	113	\$225.00	\$25,425.00	\$199.00	\$22,487.00	\$250.00	\$28,250.00	\$250.00	\$28,250.00

# BID SUMMARY

Project #s 95163/95175: Lake Tahoe Blvd Erosion Control/ Stream Environment Zone Project

Begin Advertisement: 6/24/15  
 Bid Opening: 7/17/15  
 Anticipated Award: 7/28/15

Contract No. PW 14-31076  
 Project Nos. 95163/ 95175  
 Project Types Water Quality

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	North Star Construction and Engineering, Inc.		Herback General Engineering, LLC		Don Garcia Excavating and Paving, Inc.		V&C Construction, Inc.		
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	
22	F	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,190.00	\$2,380.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
23	F	510502A	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE) (COLLAR AND ENCASEMENT)	CY	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$638.00	\$1,276.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
24		510502B	DRAINAGE INLET - TYPE 3	EA	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,982.00	\$7,964.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
25		560248	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063" - UNFRAMED)	SQFT	33	\$30.00	\$990.00	\$127.00	\$4,191.00	\$25.00	\$825.00	\$125.00	\$4,125.00
26		566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	14	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$330.00	\$4,620.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00
27		641107A	18" PLASTIC PIPE (HDPE)	LF	412	\$120.00	\$49,440.00	\$113.00	\$46,556.00	\$150.00	\$61,800.00	\$95.00	\$39,140.00
28		641113A	24" PLASTIC PIPE (HDPE)	LF	93	\$130.00	\$12,090.00	\$231.00	\$21,483.00	\$175.00	\$16,275.00	\$125.00	\$11,625.00
29		665018	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.109" THICK)	LF	13	\$120.00	\$1,560.00	\$97.00	\$1,261.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00
30		685100A	18" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	80	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$104.00	\$8,320.00	\$120.00	\$9,600.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00
31		700639	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (0.109" THICK)	LF	30	\$450.00	\$13,500.00	\$695.00	\$20,850.00	\$750.00	\$22,500.00	\$700.00	\$21,000.00
32		700655	48" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (0.109" THICK)	LF	27	\$475.00	\$12,825.00	\$612.00	\$16,524.00	\$900.00	\$24,300.00	\$800.00	\$21,600.00
33		705011	18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	7	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,479.00	\$10,353.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00
34		705015	24" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,735.00	\$3,470.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
35		707225	48" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,563.00	\$4,563.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
36	F	721026A	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 1, METHOD A) (CY)	CY	59	\$250.00	\$14,750.00	\$264.00	\$15,576.00	\$200.00	\$11,800.00	\$245.00	\$14,455.00
37		840655	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (1-COAT)	LF	14,361	\$1.32	\$18,956.52	\$0.40	\$5,744.40	\$0.77	\$11,057.97	\$0.75	\$10,770.75
38		840665	PAVEMENT MARKING (1-COAT)	SQFT	352	\$13.20	\$4,646.40	\$6.29	\$2,214.08	\$8.00	\$2,816.00	\$7.50	\$2,640.00
<b>TOTAL</b>							<b>\$344,745.00</b>		<b>\$360,244.02</b>		<b>\$381,476.95</b>		<b>\$391,671.40</b>

F Final Pay Quantity  
 P Item Eligible for Partial Payment  
 LS Lump Sum  
 SWD Sign Working Day